SCHEDULE “B” 

PLAN(S) OF LEASED PREMISES 

SCHEDULE “C” 

RENT FOR TERM 

1. On the first day of the month of the Term in which Construction Commences, and ending on that date which is five (5) years following the 
Commencement Date, Rent shall be Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay by 
law), per year, payable annually, in advance, pro rata by the Tenant to the Landlord.  The Tenant shall notify the Landlord of the Construction 
Commencement date by way of a notice similar to or containing the generally similar details as outlined in Schedule “E” of this Lease.  

RENT FOR EXTENDED TERMS 

1. During the first five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2031 and ending March 14th, 2036, Rent 
shall be Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($15,400.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay by law), per year, 
payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.   

2. During the second five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2036 and ending on March 14th, 2041, 
Rent shall be Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Dollars ($16,940.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay 
by law), per year, payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.  

3. During the third five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2041 and ending on March 14th, 2046, 
Rent shall be Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars ($18,634.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required 
to pay by law), per year, payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.   

SCHEDULE “D” 

AMENDMENTS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Tenant agrees to install, at it’s own expense, one (1) new additional radio antenna on the Tenant’s tower, to be mounted at the top of

[...]

SCHEDULE “B” 

PLAN(S) OF LEASED PREMISES 

SCHEDULE “C” 

RENT FOR TERM 

1. On the first day of the month of the Term in which Construction Commences, and ending on that date which is five (5) years following the 
Commencement Date, Rent shall be Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay by 
law), per year, payable annually, in advance, pro rata by the Tenant to the Landlord.  The Tenant shall notify the Landlord of the Construction 
Commencement date by way of a notice similar to or containing the generally similar details as outlined in Schedule “E” of this Lease.  

RENT FOR EXTENDED TERMS 

1. During the first five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2031 and ending March 14th, 2036, Rent 
shall be Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($15,400.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay by law), per year, 
payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.   

2. During the second five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2036 and ending on March 14th, 2041, 
Rent shall be Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Dollars ($16,940.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required to pay 
by law), per year, payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.  

3. During the third five (5) year Extended Term (as applicable), being the period commencing on March 15th, 2041 and ending on March 14th, 2046, 
Rent shall be Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars ($18,634.00) (exclusive of any Sales Taxes which the Tenant is required 
to pay by law), per year, payable annually, in advance, by the Tenant to the Landlord.   

BELL MOBILITY INC. Tenant Initials Landlord Initials 

SCHEDULE “D” 

AMENDMENTS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[...]

Canada will provide funding to the Recipient for the Project. 

3. OBLIGATION OF THE PARTIES 
3.1 CONTRIBUTION BY CANADA 

a) Canada agrees to pay a contribution to the Recipient of not more than FIFTY 
percent (50%) of the total Eligible Expenditures for the Project but only up to a 
maximum of NINETEEN MILLION, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

dollars ($19,250,000). 

b) Canada will pay the contribution in accordance with the terms and conditions of 
this Agreement and the Fiscal Year breakdown in Schedule B.2 (Project 
Budget).  

c) If Canada's total contribution towards the Project exceeds the amount set out